Resolution #19-0645 Resolution Book 1, Volume 1, Page 264

RESOLUTION TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE PIGNATO GROUP FOR PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OVERSIGHT FOR GOLF COURSE IRRIGATION SYSTEM REPLACEMENTS

WHEREAS, the City advertised for bids for renovations for Golf Course Irrigation system Replacements; and

WHEREAS, the scope of the project will include, but is not limited to: the replacement of approximately 350 heads at Winston Lake Golf Course and 370 heads at Reynolds park Golf Course; and

WHEREAS, in October 2019, the City of Winston–Salem solicited proposals from various firms for the renovations of Golf Course Irrigation System Replacements; and

WHEREAS, two proposals were submitted and the selection committee recommends

The Pignato Group; and

WHEREAS, The Pignato Group will complete the construction no later than August, 2020 for the project with an amount not to exceed \$800,000 for construction;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and the City Council of the City of Winston-Salem, authorize the City Manager to enter into an agreement with The Pignato Group for professional services for Golf Course Irrigation System Replacements.

264